6th Circuit Court

01/01/2016 through 12/31/2016

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 12 28 30 3 75 605 0 1,446 1,631 745 43 4,618
New Filings 45 97 238 6 169 3,961 0 2,828 1,809 676 106 9,935
Reopened 7 7 5 3 17 273 0 204 133 77 14 740
Total Caseload 64 132 273 12 261 4,839 0 4,478 3,573 1,498 163 15,293
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 28 69 0 20 23 19 0 159
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 12 1 3 0 28
Order Entered 11 22 85 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 135 3,889 0 0 0 0 0 4,024
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 844 129 104 45 1,122
Transferred 4 3 3 0 3 110 0 88 19 20 0 250
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 1,764 1,495 591 55 3,933
Dismissed by Court 39 86 134 8 0 23 0 236 196 59 17 798
Inactive Status 1 0 1 0 13 211 0 114 60 56 5 461
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 1 8 0 31
Total Dispositions 55 111 224 9 181 4,340 0 3,099 1,924 860 122 10,925
Ending Pending 9 21 49 3 80 499 0 1,379 1,649 638 41 4,368
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 923 708 266 17 303 138 2,355 Beginning Pending 31 11 42
New Filings 2,060 2,404 688 49 1,199 336 6,736 New Filings 1,558 754 2,312
Reopened 75 92 15 0 13 14 209 Reopened 257 122 379
Total Caseload 3,058 3,204 969 66 1,515 488 9,300 Total Caseload 1,846 887 2,733
Bench Verdict 10 8 1 0 6 8 33 Orders Issued Ex Parte 793 279 1,072
Uncontested/Default/Settled 1,563 1,915 563 34 1,038 234 5347  Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 0 0 2 0 0 2 4  Transferred 0 0 0
Dismissed by Party 315 230 140 17 154 44 900 Biz; gzzzg i’;tzfﬁiarin ?i 2 > ; ; I;ZZ
Dismissed by Court 196 303 60 5 22 58 644 o
Inactive Status 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Den 46 18 64
Case Type Change 1 5 3 0 0 5 14 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Total Dispositions 2,086 2,465 769 56 1,220 351 6,947 Total Dispositions 1,846 887 2,733
Ending Pending 972 739 200 10 295 137 2353  Pnding Pending 0 0 0
Adult PPOs Issued 839 297 1,136
Adult PPOs Rescinded 213 62 275
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* Other Civil does not include personal protection

Out of County Violators



6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated
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Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection

357 48 87 0
1,614 47 431 36
171 0 3 14
2,142 95 521 50
1 0 1 0

26 0 37 0
598 23 254 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

71 16 0 0

0 0 34 0

136 0 0 0
224 0 39 0
537 6 51 0
0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0

2 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 9

0 0 0 28

0 0 0 11

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 2
1,618 45 416 50
519 50 105 0

Total

493
2,132

189
2,814

63
878

89
34
136
263
594

23

28
11

2,134

675
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01/01/2016 through 12/31/2016

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year

Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed Petitions
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition 135
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition 75
Supplemental Petitions 14
Juvenile Guardianships

Guardianships Created 23
Guardians Terminated 0

Guardianships Revoked

716
13

338

513

19

41

116

659

104

Children
224
134
31



6th Circuit Court

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

Beginning Pending 113
New Filings 291
Reopened 1
Total Caseload 405
Finalized 318
Withdrawn by Petitioner 1
Dismissed by Court 24
Transferred 0
Recission Granted 1
Recission Denied/Withdrawn 0
Case Type Change 1
Total Dispositions 345
Ending Pending 60

Miscellaneous Family

Other Family
Beginning Pending 83
New Filings 534
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 617
Orders Issued Ex Parte 20
Orders Issued After Hrg 476
Petition Granted 0
Transferred 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 10
Petition Denied 0
Dismissed by Party 20
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0
Deferred 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 526
Ending Pending 91

Ancillary
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Total
83
534

617

20
476

10
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01/01/2016 through 12/31/2016

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 20
Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information 6
Total Civil Filings 5,419
Total Criminal Filings 4,130
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 386
Total Non-Family Filings 9,935
Domestic Relations Filings 6,736
Personal Protection 2,348
Juvenile Code Filings 2,096
Adoption Filings 291
Misc. Family Filings 534
Total Family Filings 12,005
Grand Total Filings 21,940



